TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Domestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tora Holdings Limited		101/15/2010 I	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tora Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	185 Berry Street, Suite 4805	
Internal Address:	The Wharfside Building China Basin Landing	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271141	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3250345	
Registration Number:	3579441	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3579442	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3567447	
Registration Number:	3567636	TORA
Registration Number:	3579615	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3579616	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3567651	TORA
Registration Number:	3579617	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3579931	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3567690	
Serial Number:	77619807	TORA TECHNOLOGY. TRADING. LIQUIDITY.

Registration Number:	3643019	TORA TECHNOLOGY. TRADING. LIQUIDITY.
Serial Number:	77619830	TORA COMPASS
Registration Number:	3643410	TORA TECHNOLOGY. TRADING. LIQUIDITY.
Serial Number:	77625530	TORA ALPHA
Serial Number:	77625532	TORA ALPHA
Serial Number:	77625541	TORA COMPASS
Serial Number:	77626954	TORA COMPASS
Registration Number:	3727447	TORA ALPHA
Serial Number:	77785128	TORA CROSSPOINT
Serial Number:	77785132	TORA CROSSPOINT
Serial Number:	77785134	TORA CROSSPOINT
Serial Number:	77829388	TORA CLEARPOOL
Serial Number:	77829390	TORA CLEARPOOL
Serial Number:	77832305	TORA CLEARPOOL
Registration Number:	3275215	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3261003	TORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.614.7400

Email: orapoport@orrick.com, drutowski@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Diana M. Rutowski

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza Suite 1600

Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18052.6006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana M. Rutowski
Signature:	/dr/
Date:	03/12/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cert of Domestic (DE) 01-15-10#page1.tif source=Cert of Domestic (DE) 01-15-10#page2.tif source=Cert of Domestic (DE) 01-15-10#page3.tif source=Cert of Domestic (DE) 01-15-10#page4.tif



PAGE]

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "TORA HOLDINGS,"
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2010, AT 12:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4752014 8100D

100043258

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7818264

DATE: 02-17-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:34 PM 01/15/2010 FILED 12:34 PM 01/15/2010 SRV 100043258 - 4752014 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

OF

TORA HOLDINGS, INC.

This Certificate of Domestication, dated as of January 15, 2010 is being executed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with §103 and §388 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

It is hereby certified that:

- Tora Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") was first formed, incorporated, created or otherwise came into being on August 15, 2006 in the jurisdiction of the Cayman Islands.
- The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication in accordance with the provisions of §388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is Tora Holdings, Inc.
- 3. The name of the Company as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of §388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is Tora Holdings, Inc.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the Company, or any other equivalent thereto under applicable law, immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication in accordance with the provisions of §388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, is the jurisdiction of the Cayman Islands.
- 5. The domestication has been approved in the manner provided for by the document, instrument, agreement or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the Company and the conduct of its business or by applicable Cayman Islands laws.

Pursuant to §388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, upon the effective date of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication, each outstanding share of Class A Shares of Tora Holdings Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company, shall be converted into one share of Series B Preferred Stock of Tora Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Pursuant to §388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, upon the effective date of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication, each outstanding share of Class B Shares of Tora Holdings Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company, shall be converted into one share of Voting Common Stock of Tora Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Tora_Certificate of Domestication (Cayman to DE) (FINAL)_(PALIB2_4882261_4) (2) DOC

The corporate domestication of the Company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication and the Certificate of Incorporation in accordance with §388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and with the Secretary of State of Delaware. [REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY] Tora | Certificate of Domestication (Cayman to DE) (FINAL)_(PALIB2_4882261_4) (2).DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Corporate Domestication as of the date first above written.

Paul J. Catuna, Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 03/12/2010